
Top 25 Hikes in San Diego, CA

Name Location Distance (mi) Elevation Gain (ft) AllTrails.com URL

Torrey Pines Beach Trail Loop Del Mar, CA 2.3 364 https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/torrey-pines-beach-trail-loop

Oakzanita Peak Trail Descanso, CA 5.4 1158 https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/oakzanita-peak-trail

Bernardo Bay Trail Escondido, CA 2.4 127 https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/bernardo-bay-trail

Bernardo Mountain Summit Trail Escondido, CA 7.1 872 https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/bernardo-mountain-summit-trail

Coast to Crest Tail at Lake Hodges Escondido, CA 7.4 374 https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/coast-to-crest-trail-at-lake-hodges

Dailey Ranch in Escondido - endless trails to explore Escondido, CA n/a n/a https://www.alltrails.com/parks/us/california/daley-ranch

Elfin Forest to Lake Hodges Overlook Escondido, CA 7.3 1423 https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/lake-hodges-overlook-trail--2

Fletcher Point Trail Escondido, CA 5.8 721 https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/fletcher-point

Monserate Mountain Trail Fallbrook, CA 4.1 1381 https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/monserate-mountain-trail-loop

Goat Canyon Trestle Jacumba, CA 16 1184 https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/goat-canyon-trestle-bridge-via-carrizo-gorge-road

Stonewall Peak Trail Julian, CA 3.4 813 https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/stonewall-peak

Cowles Mountain Summit La Mesa, CA 3 908 https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/cowles-mountain-trail

Blue Sky Ecological Reserve to Lake Ramona Poway, CA 5.8 1236 https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/blue-sky-reserve-to-ramona-lake-trail

Iron Mountain Trail Poway, CA 5.2 1102 https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/iron-mountain-trail--5

Iron Mountain via Ellie Lane Trail Poway, CA 7.3 1459 https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/iron-mountain-via-ellie-lane-trail

Potato Chip via Mt. Woodson Trail Poway, CA 7.6 2112 https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/potato-chip-rock-via-mt-woodson-trail

Sycamore Canyon Reserve Loop Poway, CA 6.5 994 https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/sycamore-canyon-preserve

Twin Peaks Trail Poway, CA 1.6 597 https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/twin-peaks-trail

Clevenger Canyon North Ramona, CA 4.1 1345 https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/clevenger-canyon-san-pasqual-north-trail

Clevenger Canyon South Ramona, CA 4 1167 https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/clevenger-canyon-south-west-trail

Lake Hodges Trail (all the way to the dam) Rancho Santa Fe, CA 16.5 757 https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/lake-hodges-trail

Black Mountain Summit San Diego, CA 3.9 846 https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/nighthawk-trail-to-black-mountain-summit

Abeja Loop Trail San Marcos, CA 2.9 816 https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/abeja-loop-trail

West Vista Loop Santa Ysabel, CA 4.2 931 https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/west-vista-loop
Eagle Rock via the PCT Warner Springs, CA 6.4 849 https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/pacific-crest-trail-to-eagle-rock

https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/torrey-pines-beach-trail-loop
https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/oakzanita-peak-trail
https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/bernardo-bay-trail
https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/bernardo-mountain-summit-trail
https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/coast-to-crest-trail-at-lake-hodges
https://www.alltrails.com/parks/us/california/daley-ranch
https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/lake-hodges-overlook-trail--2
https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/fletcher-point
https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/monserate-mountain-trail-loop
https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/goat-canyon-trestle-bridge-via-carrizo-gorge-road
https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/stonewall-peak
https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/cowles-mountain-trail
https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/blue-sky-reserve-to-ramona-lake-trail
https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/iron-mountain-trail--5
https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/iron-mountain-via-ellie-lane-trail
https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/potato-chip-rock-via-mt-woodson-trail
https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/sycamore-canyon-preserve
https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/twin-peaks-trail
https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/clevenger-canyon-san-pasqual-north-trail
https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/clevenger-canyon-south-west-trail
https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/lake-hodges-trail
https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/nighthawk-trail-to-black-mountain-summit
https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/abeja-loop-trail
https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/west-vista-loop
https://www.alltrails.com/trail/us/california/pacific-crest-trail-to-eagle-rock

